
26.10.2024 · 19:20 h.
Tempos TC 3

RALLYMIX BARBADÁS · 6,100 km. Campionato Galego de RallyMix

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEM PO
(KM /H) DIF 1º / ANT

1 19   YACAR RACING
ABEL JURADO PALACIO

YACAR
CROSS

1 / A
1 / 1

4:52.511
(75,07)

+0.000
+0.000

2 1   PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
ALFONSO VENTIN GIL

YACAR
CROSS FIA

2 / A
2 / 1

1º 4:53.354
(74,86)

+0.843
+0.843

3 11   CUNTIS V.T.
SERGIO FERNÁNDEZ FIGUEIRAS

LA BASE
SX

3 / A
3 / 1

4:53.372
(74,85)

+0.861
+0.018

4 17   YACAR RACING
JAVIER RAMILO QUEIJO

YACAR
CROSS

4 / A
4 / 1

4:59.497
(73,32)

+6.986
+6.125

5 9   DESGUACES TINO RACING
ALEJANDRO FARIÑA NUÑEZ

KINCAR 5 / A
5 / 1

5:00.644
(73,04)

+8.133
+1.147

6 21   AS PONTES MOTORSPORT
JULIO DOCE ANTON

YACAR
CROSS

6 / A
6 / 1

5:01.318
(72,88)

+8.807
+0.674

7 8   YACAR RACING
ANTONIO VILORIA MERAYO

YACAR
CROSS

7 / A
7 / 1

5:02.980
(72,48)

+10.469
+1.662

8 14   CELANOVA MOTOR
ABRAHAN VAZQUEZ FERNANDEZ

YACAR
CROSS

8 / A
8 / 1

5:04.398
(72,14)

+11.887
+1.418

9 3   ESTRADENSE
MIGUEL IGLESIAS GALLEGO

KINCAR 9 / A
9 / 1

2º 5:05.340
(71,92)

+12.829
+0.942

10 29   PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
ELOY RODRIGUEZ ALONSO

KINCAR 10 / A
10 / 1

5:07.514
(71,41)

+15.003
+2.174

11 5   LEIRO DESGUACES
VÍCTOR MANUEL FERNANDEZ ARAUJO

KINCAR 11 / A
11 / 1

3º 5:09.151
(71,03)

+16.640
+1.637

12 10   YACAR RACING
CRISTOBAL SERANTES GARCIA

YACAR
CROSS

12 / A
12 / 1

5:09.938
(70,85)

+17.427
+0.787

13 6   LEIRO DESGUACES
JAIME CASTRO LOIS

KINCAR 13 / A
13 / 1

5:11.861
(70,42)

+19.350
+1.923

14 25   ESTRADENSE
MIGUEL GONZÁLEZ VALIÑO

KINCAR 14 / A
14 / 1

5:11.880
(70,41)

+19.369
+0.019

15 15   RALLYACTIVIDAD
FRANCISCO CEBEY GOMEZ

YACAR
CROSS

15 / A
15 / 1

5:12.242
(70,33)

+19.731
+0.362

16 4   PORTAS MOTOR
ISMAEL NEIRA FONTENLA

KINCAR 16 / A
16 / 1

4º 5:13.079
(70,14)

+20.568
+0.837

17 7   ESTRADENSE
MANUEL REY VALLADARES

KINCAR 17 / A
17 / 1

5:13.860
(69,97)

+21.349
+0.781

18 2   TOURO MOTOR
DAVID GONZALEZ SOUTO

KINCAR 18 / A
18 / 1

5º 5:15.049
(69,70)

+22.538
+1.189

19 27   YACAR RACING
ALBERTO GOMEZ GONZALEZ

YACAR
CROSS

19 / A
19 / 1

5:16.657
(69,35)

+24.146
+1.608

20 12   ESTRADENSE
IVÁN PICAÑO LORENZO

YACAR
CROSS FIA SXC

20 / A
20 / 1

5:18.052
(69,05)

+25.541
+1.395

21 32   PORTAS MOTOR
JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ BELLO

YACAR
CROSS

21 / A
21 / 1

5:18.069
(69,04)

+25.558
+0.017

22 37   AS PONTES MOTOR SPORT
FRANCISCO JOSE PEREZ PEREZ
MANUEL MOSQUERA LOPEZ

CAN AM
MAVERICK X3 RC

22 / A
22 / 1

5:19.470
(68,74)

+26.959
+1.401
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26.10.2024 · 19:20 h.
Tempos TC 3

RALLYMIX BARBADÁS · 6,100 km. Campionato Galego de RallyMix

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEM PO
(KM /H) DIF 1º / ANT

23 31   GALICIA MOTORSPORT
ISMAEL CAMPO ALONSO

CARCROSS 23 / A
23 / 1

5:21.118
(68,39)

+28.607
+1.648

24 28   YACAR RACING
MIGUEL ANGEL JIMENEZ ESTEBAN

YACAR
CROSS

24 / A
24 / 1

5:24.785
(67,61)

+32.274
+3.667

25 39   DESGUACES TINO RACING
CELESTINO IGLESIAS CORES
JORGE IGLESIAS CORES

FORD
FIESTA N5

1 / B
1 / 4

5:25.616
(67,44)

+33.105
+0.831

26 30   DESGUACES TINO RACING
JOSE CARLOS LORENZO CASTRO

KINCAR 25 / A
25 / 1

5:28.714
(66,81)

+36.203
+3.098

27 36   YACAR RACING
SAUL BLANCO ÁLVAREZ

YACAR
CROSS

26 / A
26 / 1

5:28.755
(66,80)

+36.244
+0.041

28 18   ESTRADENSE
ADRIÁN PICAÑO LORENZO

YACAR
CROSS

27 / A
27 / 1

5:30.627
(66,42)

+38.116
+1.872

29 26   + TALLER COMPETICION
JESUS LOPEZ FERNANDEZ

LA BASE
RX01

28 / A
28 / 1

5:30.927
(66,36)

+38.416
+0.300

30 20   ESTRADENSE
ROBERTO BARREIRO FUENTES

KINCAR 29 / A
29 / 1

5:30.996
(66,35)

+38.485
+0.069

31 40   DESGUACES TINO RACING
JAIME PEREZ FERNANDEZ
GONZALO CARDALDA GIL

PEUGEOT
208 R5

2 / B
2 / 4

5:33.236
(65,90)

+40.725
+2.240

32 23   PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
ANTONIO LAGO FERREIRA

KINCAR 30 / A
30 / 1

5:36.850
(65,19)

+44.339
+3.614

33 33   PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
ALVARO MARTÍNEZ CANEDA

SEMOG
BRAVO

31 / A
31 / 1

5:43.917
(63,85)

+51.406
+7.067

34 34   LEIRO DESGUACES
NICOLAS PAZ BARCIA

KINCAR 32 / A
32 / 1

5:46.831
(63,32)

+54.320
+2.914

35 51   GALICIA MOTORSPORT
IVAN VAZQUEZ FREIRE
ADRIAN VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ

BMW
COMPACT

3 / B
1 / 6

5:55.855
(61,71)

+1:03.344
+9.024

36 24   PORTAS MOTOR
ANGEL RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ

KINCAR 33 / A
33 / 1

5:56.804
(61,55)

+1:04.293
+0.949

37 38   YACAR RACING
JUAN JOSE LOPEZ VIDAL
ADRIANA MARTÍNEZ GARCÍA

YAMAHA
YXZ1000

34 / A
34 / 1

5:59.629
(61,06)

+1:07.118
+2.825

38 47   ARES RACING
JUAN MANUEL CAGIAO CHAS
IVAN BERGONDO GARCIA

CITROEN
SAXO

4 / B
1 / 2

1º 1º 6:02.412
(60,59)

+1:09.901
+2.783

39 54   DESGUACES TINO RACING
EMILIO PÉREZ IGLESIAS
VANESA MAQUIEIRA CHAVES

BMW
E30 325

5 / B
2 / 6

6:04.245
(60,29)

+1:11.734
+1.833

40 55   DESGUACES TINO RACING
DIEGO RODRIGUEZ CAMPOS
CHRISTOPHER TELMO DIAZ

BMW
E36

6 / B
3 / 6

6:06.701
(59,89)

+1:14.190
+2.456

41 45   OROSO MOTORSPORT
JESUS SANCHEZ BOUZAS
MANUEL SANCHEZ BOUZAS

CITROEN
C2 R2 MAX

7 / B
2 / 2

2º 6:09.319
(59,46)

+1:16.808
+2.618

42 50   DESGUACES TINO RACING
CARLOS MAQUIEIRA CAMIÑO
JESUS TOBIO CATOIRA

PEUGEOT
106

8 / B
3 / 2

3º 2º 6:12.214
(59,00)

+1:19.703
+2.895
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26.10.2024 · 19:20 h.
Tempos TC 3

RALLYMIX BARBADÁS · 6,100 km. Campionato Galego de RallyMix

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEM PO
(KM /H) DIF 1º / ANT

43 52   GALICIA MOTORSPORT
ADRIÁN SILVA ALONSO
SORAYA GONZÁLEZ PELAZ

BMW
E36

9 / B
4 / 6

6:12.536
(58,95)

+1:20.025
+0.322

44 58   CANTERA COMPETICION
JOSE MIGUEL FIGUEIRAS RODRIGUEZ
DAVID SIMONS RODRIGUEZ

BMW
E36 COMPAQ

10 / B
5 / 6

3º 6:15.301
(58,51)

+1:22.790
+2.765

45 41   OURENSE
ARTURO COTA LOUREIRO
DIEGO BLANCO BASALO

SEAT
LEÓN

11 / B
1 / 5

6:16.138
(58,38)

+1:23.627
+0.837

46 46   CUNTIS V.T.
JUAN JOSE PINTOS FALCON
JOEL SOUTO SANCHEZ

PEUGEOT
208 R2

12 / B
4 / 2

4º 6:16.901
(58,26)

+1:24.390
+0.763

47 53   DESGUACES TINO RACING
HIPOLITO MARTINEZ BARREIRO
FRANCISCO ALBERTO DOPAZO SOTO

BMW
E30

13 / B
6 / 6

6:17.060
(58,24)

+1:24.549
+0.159

48 35   LEIRO DESGUACES
MARTÍN MARTÍNEZ SÁNCHEZ

KINCAR 35 / A
35 / 1

6:27.220
(56,71)

+1:34.709
+10.160

49 59   GALICIA MOTORSPORT
FRANCISCO GUILLIN RIVEIRO
ELENA DESSIRÉ CORIA CREGO

CITROEN
AX 16V

14 / B
5 / 2

6:30.087
(56,30)

+1:37.576
+2.867

50 43   BARBADAS
RODRIGO RODRIGUEZ CRESPO
MANUEL LEDO FERNANDEZ

MITSUBISHI
LANCER EVO X

15 / B
2 / 5

6:33.830
(55,76)

+1:41.319
+3.743

51 56   DESGUACES TINO RACING
OSCAR CHAMORRO GONZALEZ
JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ PIÑEIRO

BMW
E36 323

16 / B
7 / 6

6:35.217
(55,56)

+1:42.706
+1.387

52 71   LUCUS RALLY
MARTIN VARELA RAPELA
ELIAS GONZALEZ GIL

FIAT
SEICENTO

17 / B
6 / 2

6:35.271
(55,56)

+1:42.760
+0.054

53 62   BUXA MOTOR POIO
HUGO FANDIÑO GONDAR
JOSE ALFONSO PRIETO TEIJEIRA

PEUGEOT
309

18 / B
1 / 3

6:35.292
(55,55)

+1:42.781
+0.021

54 66   BARBADAS
ALEJANDRO GONZÁLEZ BLANCO
ANDRÉS FERNÁNDEZ CALVO

VOLKSWAGEN
GOLF MK3

19 / B
2 / 3

6:37.925
(55,19)

+1:45.414
+2.633

55 69   MRT
JONATHAN CAMPOS VELOSO
BEÑAT CAMPOS VELOSO

CITROEN
SAXO VTS

20 / B
7 / 2

6:49.436
(53,63)

+1:56.925
+11.511

56 64   BARBADAS
BRAIS ACHAS CARRIL
DAVID DE LA FUENTE SENDON

PEUGEOT
206

21 / B
8 / 2

6:51.555
(53,36)

+1:59.044
+2.119

57 61   GALICIA MOTORSPORT
IVAN VILAS FRAGA
MINIA MARTINEZ BAULO

RENAULT
CLIO

22 / B
3 / 3

6:58.162
(52,52)

+2:05.651
+6.607

58 16   MAKI SPORT
JACOBO ANDUJAR MOURE

YACAR
CROSS

36 / A
36 / 1

6:59.629
(52,33)

+2:07.118
+1.467

59 70   GALICIA MOTORSPORT
DANIEL SUAREZ GONZALEZ
DANIEL FROJAN CANLE

CITROEN
SAXO 8V

23 / B
9 / 2

7:07.578
(51,36)

+2:15.067
+7.949

60 67   CANTERA COMPETICION
GERARDO FERREIRA COELLO
ANXO FERREIRA LAGO

VOLKSWAGEN
GOLF GTI 16V

24 / B
4 / 3

7:24.526
(49,40)

+2:32.015
+16.948
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26.10.2024 · 19:20 h.
Tempos TC 3

RALLYMIX BARBADÁS · 6,100 km. Campionato Galego de RallyMix

POS N CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHÍCULO
CL
GR

TEM PO
(KM /H) DIF 1º / ANT

61 65   BARBADAS
ALEXANDRO FERNANDES RODRIGUEZ
BRUNO VILLANUEVA BABARRO

VOLKSWAGEN
GOLF II

25 / B
5 / 3

4º 7:24.697
(49,38)

+2:32.186
+0.171

62 63   OURENSE
ANTONIO MOSQUERA SUAREZ
DAVID GARCIA GONZALEZ

SUZUKI
SWIFT SPORT

26 / B
10 / 2

7:35.955
(48,16)

+2:43.444
+11.258

63 42   PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
MIGUEL ANGEL ALONSO GARCIA
DAVID RIAL ALONSO

DACIA
DUSTER EVO

27 / B
3 / 5

8:24.526
(43,53)

+3:32.015
+48.571

64 48   DESGUACES TINO RACING
EDUARDO GONZÁLEZ VAZQUEZ
ESTHER CHARRO GAMALLO

FORD
FIESTA R2

28 / B
11 / 2

5º 8:24.526
(43,53)

+3:32.015
+0.000

65 49   MRT
RUBÉN ORDOÑEZ OUSINDE
SABELA GONZÁLEZ CAMPOS

CITROEN
SAXO VTS

29 / B
6 / 3

6º 8:24.526
(43,53)

+3:32.015
+0.000

66 60   BUXA MOTOR POIO
DIEGO IGLESIAS LOPEZ
ANGEL IGLESIAS LOPEZ

FIAT
PUNTO

30 / B
7 / 3

8:24.526
(43,53)

+3:32.015
+0.000

67 68   ARTEIXO MOTORSPORT
DAVID BLANCO CAAMAÑO
ÁLVARO FREIRE VILLAR

OPEL
CORSA

31 / B
8 / 3

8:24.526
(43,53)

+3:32.015
+0.000

68 22   BARBADAS
ALEXANDRE GARRIDO NANIN

YACAR
CROSS

37 / A
37 / 1

10:59.629
(33,29)

+6:07.118
+2:35.103

69 44   DESGUACES TINO RACING
MANUEL SANTIAGO MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ
MARIA MARTINEZ CHAN

FORD
FIESTA R2

32 / B
12 / 2

12:24.526
(29,50)

+7:32.015
+1:24.897

70 57   ARES RACING
MIGUEL SUÁREZ ARES
DIEGO CREO ROSENDE

BMW
328I COMPACT

33 / B
8 / 6

12:24.526
(29,50)

+7:32.015
+0.000

TOTAL: 70 5 6 4
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